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Jubootdbobbotoddod

0000000000000 00 O0O0NuttXODOO(NuttShel) ODOOOODOOOOODOODOO
goo
NuttXODOODOOOOooOooobOooooooooooooboobooooobooo

e 0000000000000 Task/Thread D0 0000000000000 Y00000000

O
e J000000DDODOOO NuttShellDOOO ODDOOO0O0ODODOOOOODOOOODO

e 000D NuttShell D0DDO0DODOODODOOO (fete/init.d/reSOO)?
0000000000000 000D000OoOooog
000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000

O 000000 https://cwiki.apache.org/confluence/display/NUTTX/Custom+Application+Directories
ogoooon

0O

NuttXOOOOO cloneJ 0200000000000 000O00OC0O0O0ODO apps/ODC0000O00ODO
goobogoo
gobogobbooobooobbooobbuooobboooboboo

develop:~/src/NuttX XG50% cd apps/
develop:~/src/NuttX XG50/apps$ git checkout -b hello test
Switched to a new branch 'hello test'

HEN

guoooobbooggoodad

apps/ 00 00000000D0O0ODOODOODOODOOO

develop:~/src/NuttX XG50/apps$ ls -1nF

total 260

-rw-rw-r- - 1 1000 1000 4166 30 7 09:15 Application.mk
drwxrwxr-x 14 1000 1000 4096 30 8 14:53 BearSSL/
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000 16060 8793 30 7 09:15 COPYING
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000 1000 145150 30 7 09:17 Changelog.txt
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000 16060 2797 30 7 09:15 Directory.mk
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000 16060 3095 30 7 09:15 Make.defs
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000 106060 5297 30 7 09:15 Makefile
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-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000
drwxrwxr-x 3 1000
drwxrwxr - x 6 1000
drwxrwxr-x 121 1000
drwxrwxr-x 7 1000
drwxrwxr-x 3 1000
drwxrwxr-x 9 1000
drwxrwxr - x 3 1000
drwxrwxr-x 14 1000
drwxrwxr-x 7 1000
drwxrwxr-x 7 1000
drwxrwxr-x 23 1000
drwxrwxr-x 2 1000
drwxrwxr - x 6 1000
drwxrwxr-x 34 1000
drwxrwxr-x 2 1000
drwxrwxr-x 5 1000

develop:~/src/NuttX

1000 9111 30 7
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 7
1000 4096 30 7
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 7
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 7
1000 4096 30 8
XG50/apps$

09:
14:
14:
14
14
14
14:
09:
09:
14
09:
14
14:
14:
14:
09:
14

15
56
49
49
49
49
49
15
17
49
15
49
56
56
49
15
49

README . txt
builtin/
canutils/
examples/
fsutils/
gpsutils/
graphics/
import/
include/
interpreters/
modbus/
netutils/
nshlib/
platform/
system/
tools/
wireless/

dobooobbog testbboooooboooboboooboo

develop:~/src/NuttX XG50/apps$ ls -1nF

total 264

-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000
drwxrwxr-x 14 1000
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000
-rw-rw-r-- 1 1000
drwxrwxr - x 3 1000
drwxrwxr - x 6 1000
drwxrwxr-x 121 1000
drwxrwxr-x 7 1000
drwxrwxr-x 3 1000
drwxrwxr - x 9 1000
drwxrwxr - x 3 1000
drwxrwxr-x 14 1000
drwxrwxr-x 7 1000
drwxrwxr-x 7 1000
drwxrwxr-x 23 1000
drwxrwxr-x 2 1000
drwxrwxr - x 6 1000
drwxrwxr-x 34 1000
drwxrwxr-x 2 1000
drwxrwxr-x 2 1000

1000 4166 30 7
1000 4096 30 8
1600 8793 30 7
1000 145150 30 7
le60 2797 30 7
1000 3095 30 7
le00 5297 30 7
1000 9111 30 7
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 7
1000 4096 30 7
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 7
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 8
1000 4096 30 7

09:
14
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
14:
14:
14
14
14
149
09:
09:
14
09:
14
14:
14:
14
15:
09:

14

15
53
15
17
15
15
15
15
56
49
49
49
49

15
17
49
15
49
56
56
49
00
15

Application.mk
BearSSL/
COPYING
ChangelLog. txt
Directory.mk
Make.defs
Makefile
README. txt
builtin/
canutils/
examples/
fsutils/
gpsutils/
graphics/
import/
include/
interpreters/
modbus/
netutils/
nshlib/
platform/
system/
test/
tools/
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drwxrwxr-x 5 1000 1000 4096 30 8 14:49 wireless/
develop:~/src/NuttX XG50/apps$

Ubob0OtestOOO0oonoogn

 Kconfig

e Make.defs

* Makefile

e hello main.c(DOODOOODOO)

goboaonoo

Kconfig

#

# For a description of the syntax of this configuration file,

# see the file kconfig-language.txt in the NuttX tools repository.
#

config APP_HELLO
bool "\"Hello, World!\" example"
default n
---help---
Enable the \"Hello, World!\" example

if APP_HELLO

config APP_HELLO PROGNAME
string "Program name"
default "hello"
depends on BUILD KERNEL
---help---

This is the name of the program that will be use when the NSH

ELF
program is installed.

config APP_HELLO PRIORITY

int "Hello task priority"
default 100

config APP_HELLO STACKSIZE
int "Hello stack size"
default 2048

endif

Make.defs

ifeq ($(CONFIG APP HELLO),y)
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09:55

CONFIGURED APPS += test
endif

Makefile
-include $(TOPDIR)/Make.defs
# Hello, World! built-in application info

CONFIG APP HELLO PRIORITY ?= SCHED PRIORITY DEFAULT
CONFIG APP HELLO STACKSIZE ?= 2048

APPNAME = hello
PRIORITY = $(CONFIG APP HELLO PRIORITY)
STACKSIZE = $(CONFIG_APP HELLO STACKSIZE)

# Hello, World! Example

ASRCS
CSRCS =
MAINSRC = hello main.c

CONFIG APP HELLO PROGNAME ?= hello$(EXEEXT)
PROGNAME = $(CONFIG APP HELLO PROGNAME)

include $(APPDIR)/Application.mk

<sxh c toolbar:false; title:hello_main.c> #include <nuttx/config.h> #include <stdio.h>

int hello_main(int argc, char *argv[]) {

printf("Hello, World!!\n");
return 0;

}

</sxh>

config 0 0 [

nuttx/ D0 00000 make clean 0000 make menuconfigO O OO OO0
LinuxKernel OO O ODOOOOOOOOOO
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kikuchi@develop: ~/src/NuttX_XG5@/nuttx

27TIL(F) W|EE) J|T(V)

Arrow keys navigate the menu. <Enter> selects submenus ---> (or empty submenus ----). Highlighted
letters are hotkeys. Pressing <¥> includes, <N> excludes, <M> modularizes features. Press
<Esc»<Esc> to exit, <?> for Help, </> for Search. Legend: [#] built-in [ ] excluded <M> module
< > module capable

Build Setup ---»

~ystem Type --->

foard Selection --->
FTOS Features ---»
Device Drivers --->
Metworking Support —-——>
rypto APT --->

“ile Systems --->
raphics Support --->

Memory Management --->
udio Support --->
ireless Support ---»
finary Loader ---»
ibrary Routines --->
pplication Configuration --->

< Exit > < Help > < Save > < Load >

Application Configuration 0 0 “Hello, World!” example 0O 00000
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kikuchi@develop: ~/src/NuttX_XG58/nuttx

Arrow keys navigate the menu. <Enter> selects submenus ---> (or empty submenus ----). Highlighted
letters are hotkeys. Pressing <Y>» includes, <N> excludes, <M> modularizes features. Press
<Esc><Esc> to exit, <?> for Help, </> for Search. Legend: [*] built-in [ ] excluded <M> module
< > module capable

fuild Setup --->

system Type --->

foard Selection --->
RTOS Features --->
Device Drivers ---»
Metworking Support ---—>
rypto APT --->

“ile Systems --—->
raphics Support --->

Memory Management --->
udio Support --->
ireless Support --->
finary Loader --->
ibrary Routines ---»
Application Configuration

< Exit > < Help > < Save > < Load >
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kikuchi@develop: ~/src/NuttX_XG5@/nuttx

27TIL(F) W|EE) J|T(V)

Arrow keys navigate the menu. <Enter> selects submenus ---> (or empty submenus ----). Highlighted
letters are hotkeys. Pressing <¥> includes, <N> excludes, <M> modularizes features. Press
<Esc»<Esc> to exit, <?> for Help, </> for Search. Legend: [#] built-in [ ] excluded <M> module
< > module capable

fearssL ---»

Built-In Applications --->

AN Utilities ----

“xamples --—->

~ile System Utilities --->

PS Utilities --->

raphics Support --->

nterpreters --->

“reeModBus -—-—->

Network Utilities --->

M°H Library --->

Flatform-specific Support --->

~ystem Libraries and MSH Add-Ons --->
[#*] "Hello, World!" example|
(100) H=1lo task priority
(2048) Hello stack size

ireless Libraries and NSH Add-Ons --->

< Exit > < Help > < Save > < Load >

<Exit>-><Exit>0O0O00config000O00O0O00ODOOOO
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kikuchi@develop: ~/src/NuttX_XG58/nuttx

Arrow keys navigate the menu. <Enter> séiécfé submenﬁé ——;5 (or empty submenus ----). Highlighted

letters are hotkeys. Pressing <¥> includes, <N> excludes, <M> modularizes features.

<Esc><Esc> to exit, <?> for Help, </> for Search.

< > module capable

Legend: [*] built-in [ 1 excluded

Press
<M> module

fearssL ---»

fuilt-In Applications --->

AN Utilities --——
~xamples --->

“ile System Utilities ---»

PS Utilities --->
raphics Support --->
Interpreters --->
“reeModBus --->

Network Utilities --->
N°H Library --->
Flatform-specific Support

“ystem Libraries and NSH Add-Ons

[*#] "Hello, World!" example
(1e@) Hello task priority
(2048) Hello stack size

ireless Libraries and NSH Add-Ons

<Select>

< Load >
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Do you wish to save your new configuration?
(Press <ESC><ESC> to continue kernel configuration.)

goad

goooooogo
develop:~/src/NuttX XG50/nuttx$ make

O

make[1l]: Leaving directory '/home/kikuchi/src/NuttX XG50/nuttx/arch/arm/src'
CP: nuttx.hex

CP: nuttx.bin

develop:~/src/NuttX XG50/nuttx$

guooobbboogd

OO0O000oooO00oooOo0o oopooooXxe-5S50o0ogooooooooooo

NuttShell (NSH)
nsh> help
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help usage: help [-v] [<cmd>]

[ dirname false mkfatfs pwd time

? date free mkfifo reboot true
basename dd help mkrd rm uname
break df hexdump mh rmdir umount
cat dmesg kill mount set unset
cd echo ls mv sh usleep
cp exec mb mw sleep xd

cmp exit mkdir ps test

Builtin Apps:
cu
hello <---- O00OO0OO
i2c
sudoku
nsh>

0000000000000 000 helloOOOOOODOO
goboogoboooooo

nsh> hello
Hello, World!!
nsh>

gobooobooogd

1)

MessageQueue, Mutex, Semaphore D D 00000000000 OOOOODOOOOO

2)

goobodad
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